

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24007-24009/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CR No.2413/2003,
CR No.1394/2004 and CR No.1395/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JIND CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNDER DASS & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Parag Goyal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master